

5 YEARS GROUP FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

Financial years/period		12 months ended 30 June 2020	18 months ended 31 December 2021	12 months ended 31 December		
				2022	2023	2024
Revenue	(RM'000)	74,319	121,569	83,572	88,125	86,028
Loss before tax	(RM'000)	(123,365)	(28,591)	(141,796)	(122,555)	(11,699)
Loss after tax	(RM'000)	(126,346)	(35,464)	(144,548)	(125,646)	(15,349)
Net loss attributable to owners of the Company	(RM'000)	(130,544)	(41,188)	(150,322)	(128,944)	(18,961)
Total assets	(RM'000)	292,570	245,382	246,386	247,272	233,799
Net liabilities	(RM'000)	(1,718,774)	(1,763,948)	(1,885,452)	(2,010,743)	(2,033,589)
Total borrowings	(RM'000)	1,910,826	1,922,554	2,057,487	2,186,242	2,193,700

